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SO URC AD C awrE1rr 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated m.tlk manufacturers, public and 2emi public cold stor-
ages, meat packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firma 
are required to report all stocks Ild in their own establishments or in spe-
cially rentei rooms elsewbore as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and chee3A in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governitnts. 
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OCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS 

September 1, 1962 

iERY BUTTER: 

At the opening of the first business day of September, 1962 the stocks 
of creamery butter on hand in Canada amounted to 144,932,000 lb. Cold Storage Ware-
houses had in store 105,443,000 lb. while dairy factories held 39,454,000 lb. The 
sum'iary total was lower than last year by 7.1 million pounds. The five year average 
1557-61 of September 1 stocks is 119,704,000  lb. The August, 1962 "into-storage" 
movement was 14.4 million pounds as compared with a similar movement of 11.8 million 
pounds last year. 

CHEDDAR CHEESE: 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 59,300,000 lb. consisting of 
58,958,000 lb. Canadian and 342,000 lb. in transit. There were no stocks of import-
ed cheddar cheese on hand September 1, 1962. The summary total was lower than last 
year by 10.3 million pounds and showed an "into-storage" movement of 2.4 million 
pounds for August, 1962. 

CONCENTRATED MILK PRODUCTS: 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers amounted 
to 62,964,000 lb. which was a decrease of 15.8 million pounds from last year. The 
"into-storage" movement of evaporated whole milk for August, 1962 was 4.7 million 
pounds. Stocks of the chief by-products, skim-milk powder, amounted to 46,569,000 
Lb. a decrease of 4.2 million pounds from last year and an increase of 5.4 million 
ourids over last month. 

EGGS: 

The September 1, 1962 report shows 26,000 cases of cold storage eggs 
and 45,000 cases of fresh eggs. There were 2,000 cases shell eggs reported in tran-
sit. Frozen eggs totalled 7,304,000 lb. being 2.0 million pounds higher than the 
1961 figures. The "out-of-storage" movement of August, 1962 was 418 thousand pounds 
as compared with an opposite movement of 88 thousand pounds during August, 1961. 

POULTRY MEAT: 

The summary total of dressed and eviscerated poultry meat stocks at 
September 1, 1962 was lower than last year by 546 thousand pounds. An "into-storage" 
movement of 2.2 million pounds is shown for the month of August, 1962. By kind, the 
dressed and eviscerated quantities in stock, the latter in brackets, were Chicken 
481,000 lb. (2 1 985,000) lb., Fowl 651,000 lb. (1 0 623,000) lb. and Turkey 198,000 lb. 
(11,503,000) lb. These figures do not include estimates for firms whose reports were 
not received on time. There were 100,000 lb. of poultry meat reported in transit on 
September 1, 1962. 

NOTE: 

A number of poultry killing and processing plants and some storage premises not 
,  previously listed for reporting the stocks, have been added to the list of reporting 

firms since October 1961.  Therefore current stock data are not fully comparable with 
data for the corresponding month last year. (See Footnote Page 8). 



STOCKS OF BUTTER 

.iary raccrles L 1  dN1 	 L'.& 

Sept. 1, 1962 	Aug. 1, 1962 	Sept 1, 
CREAMERY BUTTER 	 Preliminary 	Revised 	1961 

- thousand pounds - -- 

CANADA TOTAL 144,932 	J 130,483 152,041 
In Cold Storages 105,42+3 92,710 112,958 
In Dairy Factories 39,454 37,668 39,048 
In Transit 35 105 35 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 452 360 497 
In Dairy Factories 328 258 330 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 111 101 135 
In Dairy Factories 246 244 198 

New Brunswick TOTAL 607 
In Cold Storages 122 121 584 
In Dairy Factories 485 495 668 

Quebec TOTAL a4.276 73.617 83,381 
In Cold Storages 64,846 55,713 66,32; 
In Dairy Factorie5 19,430 17,904 17,058 

Ontario TOTAL 29280 28,053 28,638 
In Cold Storages 18,731 17,906 17,195 
In Dairy Factories 10,549 10,147 11,443 

Manitoba TOTAL 11,412 9.955 14.925 
In Cold Storages 10,692 9,094 14,047 
In Dairy Factories 727 861 878 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 10.165 9,601 12,614 
In Cold Storages 5 1 094 4,365 7,106 
In Dairy Factories 5,071 5,236 5,508 

Alberta TOTAL 6,642 5.909 8,747 
In Cold Storages 4,242 3,668 6,018 
In Dairy Factories 2,400 2,241 2,729 

British Columbia TOTAL 1.371 1.664 1,289 
In Cold Storages 1,153 1,382 1,053 
In Dairy Factories 218 282 236 

5 year average 1957-61 	 119,704 

WHEY BUTTER 	 339 	 268 	 34 

/ Not including Butter Oil Stocks 82,269 thousand pounds at Sept. 1, 1962. 

n 



STOCKS OF CHEDDAR CHEESE 

T ic2 bt.c ras and Dal ry Faat.'rier in Canada 	3eptrnLher 1, 162 	3. 

Sept. 1, 1962 	Aug. 1, 1962 	Sept. 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1961 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 59300 56,884 69,626 
In Cold Storages 52,682 50,307 62,836 
In Dairy Factories 6 1 276 6,273 6,562 
In Transit 342 304 228 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 45 
In Dairy Factories 267 215 326 

Nova Scotia TOTAL ..2 
In Cold Storages 39 39 58 

New Brunswick TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 67 59 85 
In Dairy Factories 23 29 20 

iebec TOTAL 26.113 24.786 32.185 
25,643 23,890 30,862 

In 
Cold Storages 

in Dairy Factories 1,070 896 1,323 

U~ttailo TOTAL 29.773 29,394 34.276 
In Cold Storages 25,493 24,909 29,924 
In Dairy Factories 4,280 4,485 4,352 

Manitoba TOTAL 300 
In Cold Storages 160 241 208 
In Dairy Factories 140 135 159 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 124 126 
In Cold Storages 59 56 69 
In Dairy Factories 65 70 48 

Alberta TOTAL 921 810 1.050 
In Cold Storages 719 597 881 
In Dairy Factories 202 213 169 

British Columbia TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 502 516 704 
In Dairy Factories 229 230 165 

IMPORTED CHEESE 	 - 	 - 	 - 

(includedin above figures) 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with dairy factories. 



0CKS OF CONCENTRATED MILK IN COLD STORAGES, WAREHOUSES 

AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA OWNED AND HELD BY/OR FOR MANUFACTURERS 

September 1  

- 
Sept. 1, 1962 	Aug. 1, 1962 	Sept. 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1961 

- thousand pounds - 
CONCENTRATED WHOLE MILK 

Condensed Whole Milk 

Case / i/ 305 
Bulk 913 908 221 

Evaiorated_Wholj) .859 78.756 

Whcle Milk Powder 3,728 3.155 5681 

Spray Process 3,675 3,122 5,554 
Roller Process 53 33 27 

Partly  
Evaporated or Concentrated 706 2.777 

CONCENTRATED MILK BY-PRODUCTS 

• 	Evaporated / 77 72 
Condensed 93 136 84 

jjimmilk_Powder 59 181 

Spray Process 41,866 36,782 40,524 
Roller Process 4,703 4,399 10,236 

Buttermilk Powder 1,389 1,698 1 3,862 

Casetn 3,685 3,597 3,268 

Whey Powder 	 2,255 	 2,371 	2,453 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with "bu1k 

ixhij t: avuid disicsiri irorrnat•io: from indLvid.iii firins 



EGGS IN COLD MRAGES AND EGG STATIONS IN CANADA 	5. 

LtEr 	, j• 

Sept. 1, 	Aug. 1, Sept. 1, Aug. 1 1  Sept. 1, 1962 	1962 1962 1962 1961  Preliminary 	Revised Preliminary Revised 

COLD S1ORAGE FRESH 

C A N A D A 8 j 66 
7000 cases) 

Maritinies - 2 2 1 
Quebec 2 6 7 8 
Ontario 21 	21 4 16 27 14 
Nanito ha - - 8 10 7 
Saskatchewan V 	2 - 2 3 3 
Alberta 1 	5 - 8 15 4 
British Columbia 2 	3 2 2 2 3 

FROZEN 
Sept. 1, 1962 Aug. 1, Sept. 1, 

Preliminary 1962 1961 
.Revised  

WHOLE 	YOLK WHITES TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL 

C A N A D A 5,000 / 1,355 	/ 949 ?304 7,722 5,347 
(000 lb.) 
Narjtjmes 486 	1 12 499 533 118 
Quebec 996 	298 169 1,463 1,392 783 
Ontario 1,981 	401 360 2,742 2,698 1,995 
Nanitoba 836 	524 354 1,714 2,181 1,728 
Saskatchewan 90 	3 2 95 203 305 
Alberta 272 	40 39 351 394 127 
British Columbia 229 	68 13 310 321 291 

E G G 	S U N N A R Y 	Sept. 1, 1962 Aug. 1, 1962 Sept. 1, 1961 (000 cases) Preliminary Revised 

Shell Eggs 71 98 48 
In Transit (page 12) 	 2 1 
Frozen Eggs 190 201 139 

(38.5 lb. per case) 

TOTAL 263 299 188 

1/ 	Less than three firms reporting this item. 	The figures therefore cannot be shown 
parate1y but are included in "Tota1 

I / These figures include estimates of 1,000 cases Fresh Eggs, 110,000 lb. Frozen 
Whole Eggs and 20,000 lb. Frozen Yolk for firms failing to report on time. 



6. 	 STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 

September 1, 1962 

Dressed 

Sept. 1, 1962 
Preliminary 
Eviscerated Total Dressed 

Aug. 1, 1962 
Revised 

Eviscerated Total 

Sept. 1, 
1961 
Total 

- thousand pounds - 
TOTAL POULTRY MEAT 

C A N A D A 1.432 17.493 20.125 / 1.575 16385 17360 20.696 

Maritimes 4 874 878 11 888 899 796 
Quebec 383 3,197 3,580 468 3,323 3,791 5,017 
Ontario 801 6,045 6,846 855 5,256 6,111 6,800 
Manitoba 158 2,701 2,859 154 2,376 2,530 3,310 
Saskatchewan 10 885 895 10 752 762 1,050 
Alberta 12 1,710 1,722 17 1,940 1,957 2,278 
Br. Columbia 64 2,081 2,145 60 1,850 1 2 910 1,445 

CHICKEN UP TO 3 1/2 lb. 

C A N A D A 110 1.398 1,508 126 1.703 1.829 2.661 

Maritimes 107 107 - 128 128 71 
Quebec 87 365 452 102 420 522 1,035 
Ontario 14 435 449 16 408 424 588 
Manitoba 113 113 172 172 198 
Saskatchewan 26 26 - 48 48 65 
Alberta 123 123 219 219 548 
Br. Columbia 9 229 238 8 308 316 156 

CHICKEN 3 1/2 lb. and OVER 

C A N A D A 1,587 1.958 .QQ 1.536 1.936 3.567 

Mritimes 2 111 113 152 152 174 
Quebec 120 753 873 141 691 832 1,756 
Ontario 231 150 381 236 160 396 347 
Manitoba 5 175 180 8 123 131 639 
Saskatchewan - 39 39 50 50 126 
Alberta 91 91 4 73 77 318 
Br. Columbia 13 268 281 II 287 298 207 

C A N A D A 651 1.623 

FOWL 

2.274 JL6 1.986 2,752 5.684 

Maritimes 2 142 144 8 205 233 267 
Quebec 84 206 290 128 285 413 739 
Ontario 486 533 1,019 530 654 1,184 2,628 
Manitoba 59 286 345 67 368 435 1,024 
Saskatchewan 2 85 87 8 85 93 275 
Alberta 210 210 9 233 242 557 
Br. Columbia 18 161 179 16 156 172 194 

For Footnotes see Page 8. 
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STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 	 7. 

5tem 	1O2 

Sept. 1, 1962 	 Aug. 1, 1962 	Sept. 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1961 

- 	Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 
- thousand pounds - 

TURKEY UNDER 8 lb. 

CANADA 22 10 
Maritimes - 23 23 - 49 49 15 
Quebec 234 234 - 229 229 272 
Ontario 2 294 294 - 321 321 131 
Manitoba - 89 89 - 159 159 73 
Saskatchewan - 6 6 - - 8 
Alberta - 43 43 - 43 43 27 
Br. Columbia 20 20 - 18 18 17 

TURKEY8lb. andUNDER 16lb. 

CANADA 74 5.846 5.920 70 3.908 3.978 4.093 

Maritimes - 322 322 - 231 131 79 
uebec 37 663 700 41 589 630 512 
utario / 2,381 2,381 1 1,642 1,643 1,751 
iriitoba 34 1,141 1,175 21 457 478 1,030 
skatchewan - 351 351 225 225 321 

Alberta - 453 453 503 503 270 
Br. Columbia 3 535 538 7 361 368 130 

TURKEY 16 lb. and OVER 

CANADA 124 4.750 4.874 110 4.780 4.890 2.95 

Maritimes - 121 121 - 166 166 137 
Quebec 24 682 706 19 786 805 515 
Ontario 67 1,691 1,758 67 1,609 1,676 1,092 
Manitoba 19 678 697 12 855 867 198 
Saskatchewan 7 374 381 1 319 320 206 
Alberta - 592 592 - 637 637 466 
Br. Columbia 7 612 619 II 408 1119 381 

TOTALTURKEY 

CANADA 198 11.305 11.503 180 9.507 9.687 7 2 631 

Maritimes - 466 466 - 346 346 231 
Quebec 61 1,579 1,640 60 1,604 1,664 1,299 
Ontario 67 4,366 4,433 68 3,572 3,640 2,974 
1,11nitoba 53 1 1 908 1,961 33 1,471 1,504 1001 
iskatchewan 7 731 738 1 544 545 535 
Jberta - 1 1 088 1,088 - 1,183 1,183 763 
i. Columbia 10 1,167 1,177 18 787 805 528 

For Footnote see Page 8. 



8. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 

SpemLe:' i 1962 

Dressed 

Sept. 1, 1962 
Preliminary 
Eviscerated Total 	Dressed 

Aug. 1, 1962 
Revised 

Eviscerated Total 

Sept. 1, 
1961 
Total 

- thousand pounds - 

DUCK 

C A N A D A .. 

Maritimes - 8 8 - 10 10 5 
Quebec 6 165 171 8 171 179 70 
Ontario 266 266 2 180 182 29 
Manitoba 48 48 64 64 47 
Saskatchewan - 3 3 - 12 12 11 
Alberta - 37 37 - 53 53 34 
Br. Columbia 71 71 56 56 90 

GOOSE 

C A N A D A 2 

Maritimes 
- - 

- 1 1 3 
Quebec 2 fl 13 2 14 16 4 
Ontario - 4 4 2 8 10 2 
Manitoba V 7 7 9 9 1 
Saskatchewan - - - - 1 1 2 
Alberta - 1 1 - 2 2 2 
Br. Columbia V - - 

- 1 

UNCLASSIFIED 

C AN A D A 94 9M 1.053 1.072 1,161 

Maritimes - 40 40 3 46 49 45 
Quebec 23 118 141 27 138 165 114 
Ontario 3 291 294 1 274 275 232 
Manitoba 41 164 205 46 169 215 100 
Saskatchewan 1 1 2 1 12 13 36 
Alberta 12 160 172 4 177 181 56 
Br. Columbia 14 185 199 7 256 263 269 

/ This total includes an estimate of 1,200,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific provinces. It also includes 2,300,000 lb. total Poultry meat reported 
by firms which were not reporting last year. (See Page 1). 

V Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in unclassified. 

There were 100,000 lb. of Poultry Meat reported in transit on Sept. 1, 1962, and 
100,000 lb. on Aug. 1, 1962. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 	9. 

1 	1 

Sept. 1, 1962 	 Aug. 1, 1962 	Sept. 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1961 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY MEAT 

Quebec 106 308 414 102 331 433 1434 
Montreal 248 1,883 2,131 314 1,911 2,225 2,815 
Toronto 675 1,962 2,637 701 1,686 2,387 2,925 
Winnipeg 158 2,437 2,595 154 1,982 2,336 3,102 
Regina & Saskatoon 1 481 482 4 483 487 560 
Edmonton 12 590 602 16 801 817 1,280 
Calgary - 759 759 - 851 851 670 
Vancouver 	J 60 1,842 1.902 57 1.459 1.516 1.349 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1,260 10.262 22.322 V 1.348 9.504 10.852 13.835 

CHICKEN UP TO 3 1/2 lb. 

Quebec 51 47 98 58 60 118 217 
Montreal 36 150 186 44 135 179 465 
Toronto 7 122 129 9 37 46 128 
Winnipeg 62 62 136 336 196 
Regina & Saskatoon - 21 21 - 28 28 54 
Edmonton - 57 57 77 77 339 
Calgary - 60 60 - 119 119 142 
Vancouver LI _j 212 330 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1.671 

CHICKEN 3 1/2 lb. and OVER 

Quebec 24 79 103 20 46 66 459 
Montreal 95 364 459 121 424 545 930 
Toronto 229 103 332 228 82 310 206 
Winnipeg 5 127 3,32 8 79 87 600 
Regina & Saskatoon - 14 14 - 29 29 61 
Edmonton 70 70 61 61 246 
Calgary - 9 9 - 11 11 58 
Vancouver .L/ 263 276 272 283 187 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1,029 1.395 1.004 1.392 2,747 

Quebec 7 8 15 8 27 35 101 
Montreal 54 129 183 70 127 197 497 
Toronto 369 104 473 391 96 487 1,462 
Winnipeg 59 234 293 67 223 290 986 
Regina & Saskatoon 53 53 4 56 60 195 
dmonton 82 82 9 117 126 405 

lalgary - 79 79 - 79 79 118 
Iancouver 1/ 15 146 139 182 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1.324 849 1.43.3 

For Footnotes see Page 11. 



10, 	STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 

September 1 )  1962 

Sept. 1, 1962 	 Aug. 1, 1962 	Sept. 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1961 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TURKEY UNDER 8 lb. 

Quebec 4 4 - 7 7 48 
Montreal - 153 153 - 145 145 144 
Toronto 61 61 - 43 43 45 
Winnipeg - 79 79 - 108 108 73 
Regina & Saskatoon - 6 6 

- V - 8 
Edmonton 

- 7 7 - 13 13 8 
Calgary - 11 II - 25 25 19 
Vancouver 1/ 16 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 337 - 

TURKEY 8 lb. and UNDER 16 lb. 

Quebec V 66 66 62 62 173 
Montreal 36 428 464 40 362 402 273 
Toronto V 610 610 1 543 544 427 
Winnipeg 34 1,084 1,118 21 398 419 920 
Regina & Saskatoon - 192 192 - 163 163 87 
Edmonton - 81 81 V 123 123 103 
Calgary - 281 281 - 308 308 90 
Vancouver 	/ 485 488 256 263 124 
TOtAL 9 CITIES 3,227 3300 2.215 2,284 2,197 

TURKEY 16 lb. and OVER 

Quebec V 100 100 116 116 130 
Montreal V 525 525 571 571 349 
Toronto 67 541 608 67 616 683 514 
Winnipeg 19 639 658 12 805 817 179 
Regina & Saskatoon - 193 193 - 193 193 114 
Edmonton - 252 252 - 331 331 129 
Ca1y - 294 294 - 276 276 201 
Vancouver 1/ 6  551 314 323 375 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 3.187  88 3,222 3.310 1 2 991 

TOTAL TURKEY 

Quebec - 170 170 - 185 185 351 
Montreal 36 1,106 1,142 40 1,078 1,118 766 
Toronto 67 1,212 1 19279 68 1,202 1,270 986 
Winnipeg 53 1,802 1,855 33 1011 1,344 1,172 
Regina & Saskatoon - 391 391 - 356 356 209 
Edmonton - 340 340 - 467 467 240 
Calgary - 586 586 - 609 609 310 
Vancouver 	/ 1.052 1,061 16 586 602 515 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 6.659 6,824 i5i 5.794 5.951 4.549 

For Footnotes see Page U. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 	11. 

1952 

Sept. 1, 1962 	Aug. 1, 1962 	Sept. 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1961 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

DUCK 

Quebec 	- 4 4 - 6 6 6 
Montreal 	2 25 27 5 30 35 58 
Toronto 240 240 2 143 145 16 
Winnipeg 42 42 58 58 47 
Regina & Saskatoon 	- 2 2 - U II 6 
Edmonton 	- 14 14 - 26 26 21 
Calgary 	- 22 22 - 26 26 13 
Vancouver 1/ _JJ 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 	2 JQQ 

GOOSE 

Quebec - - - - - - 

Montreal 	2 9 U 2 12 14 4 
Toronto 	- 2 2 2 6 8 1 

Winnipeg 
6 6 / 6 6 1 

egina & Saskatoon 	- - - - - 2 
dmonton - - - 2 2 1 

Calgary 	- - - - 1 1 - 

Vancouver 1/ - - 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 	...i .1:2 1:2 ....2 ...fl .JrQ 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Quebec 	24 - 24 16 7 23 - 

Montreal 	23 100 123 32 ios 337 95 
Toronto 	3 179 182 1 120 121 126 
Winnipeg 	41 164 205 46 169 215 100 
Regina & Saskatoon 	1 - 1 - 3 3 33 
Edmonton 	12 27 39 7 51 58 28 
Calgary 	- 3 3 - 6 6 29 
Vancouver 1/ 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 	118 606 

/ Including New Westminster. 
2/ This total includes an estimate of 800,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 

ne. 	This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
ecificcities.  

.s than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
srlown separately but are included in unclassified. 



12. 	BUTTER, CHEESE, EGGS AND POULTRY 14EAT IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 
Reported by Railway Companies 

with comparative figures for last year 

September 1, 1962 

Sept. 1, 	Sept. 	1, 	Sept. 1, 	Sept. 1, 
1962 	1961 	1962 	1961 

IN TRANSIT 	CREAMERY BUTTER 	CHEDDAR CHEESE 

- thousand pounds - 	- thousand pounds - 

CANADA 	 35 	35 	342 	228 

Maritime Provinces 	- 	- 	38 	- 
Quebec 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Ontario 	35 	- 	190 	152 
Manitoba 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Saskatchewan 	- 	35 	- 	- 
Alberta 	- 	- 	114 	76 
British Columbia 	- 	- 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Montreal 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Toronto 	- 	- 	- 
Winnipeg 	- 	 - 
Edmonton 	- 	- 	76 
Vancouver 	- 	- 	- 	- 

IN TRANSIT 	 EGGS 	POULTRY MEAT 

- cases - 	- thousand pounds - 

CANADA 	1,800 	600 	100 	75 

Maritime Provinces 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Quebec 	 - 	600 	- 	- 
Ontario 	1,800 	- 	25 	75 
Manitoba 	- 	- 	75 	- 
Saskatchewan 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Alberta 	- 	- 	- 	- 
British Columbia 	- 	- 	- 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Montreal 	- 	600 	- 	- 
Toronto 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Winnipeg 	- 	- 	50 	- 
Edmonton 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	- 	- 	- 	- 

./ Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit". 

Average Net Weights per Carloads 	BUTTER 	CHEESE 	EGGS 
The 	lb. 	cases 

Domestic 	35,000 	38,000 	600 
Export 	44,800 	38,000 	600 

POULTRY MEAT 
lb. 	Is 

25,000 
25,000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller TCO4F. 
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